
 
 
To,           Date: 22-07-2025 
The Manager, 
Listing Department, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 
Mumbai-400051 
 
 
Ref:- (Symbol: LGHL, ISIN INE258Y01016) 
 
Sub.: Intimation cum outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e., Tuesday, 22nd July, 2025 
pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors 
of the Company at its meeting held on today i.e., Tuesday, 22nd July, 2025, had inter alia taken on 
record / approved the following: 
 
1. Considered and approved the Unaudited standalone Financial Statements of the Company 

for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2025, along with Limited Review Report pursuant to 
regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 

2. Considered and approved the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company 
for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2025, along with Limited Review Report pursuant to 
regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 
 

Copy of Financial Results has been enclosed herewith. Kindly take the same on your records and 
acknowledge a receipt of the same. 
  
The Board meeting commenced at 06:30 PM. and concluded at 7:30 PM. 
 
The above is for your kind information and record. You are requested to acknowledge the 
receipt. 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited 
 
 
 
Mr. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah 
Managing Director 
DIN: 02479665 



 

 

 

 

 

To,            Date: 22-07-2025 

The Manager  

Listing Department,  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 

Mumbai - 400051 

 

Subject: Integrated Filing – Financials for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2025. 

 

Ref. No.:- Symbol: LGHL, ISIN: INE258Y01016  

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

 

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024; read 

with NSE Circular Ref No: NSE/CML/2025/02 dated January 2, 2025; we are submitting herewith the 

Integrated Filing (Financial)-Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2025. 

 

B. STATEMENT ON DEVIATION OR VARIATION FOR PROCEEDS OF PUBLIC ISSUE, RIGHTS 

ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL ISSUE, QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONS PLACEMENT ETC. – NOT 

APPLICABLE 

 

C. FORMAT FOR DISCLOSING OUTSTANDING DEFAULT ON LOANS AND DEBT SECURITIES 

– NOT APPLICABLE 

 

D. FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS – NOT APPLICABLE 

 

E. STATEMENT ON IMPACT OF AUDIT QUALIFICATIONS (FOR AUDIT REPORT WITH 

MODIFIED OPINION) SUBMITTED ALONG WITH ANNUAL AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS – 

NOT APPLICABLE as Declaration of unmodified opinion pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (D) of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016 and SEBI Circular No: 

CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 – ATTACHED BELOW 

 

Thanking You, 

For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited 

 

 

 

Mr. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah 

Managing Director 

DIN: 02479665 

 

 

 

 





LAXMI GOLDORNA IIOUSE LIMITED

ICIN: L36911GJ201OPLC059r27]
Reg. Oflice: Laxmi House, Opp Bandhara no Khancho' M G Haveli Road' Manekchowh Ahmedabad

coipo""t. om"": 503 - Venus Business Atlantis, Near Prahaladnagar Garden, Jodhpur Char Rasta'

.thmedabad, l,trmadabad City, Gujarat, India' 380015

Email: cs.laxmigold@gmail.com

LTSUSTI DE REN UDUNENDA LOAFo TSENTMAT ETS

FOR THE 022 503 JUNEDE NoNDERTEARU
. In lakh

Previous Year
ended onQuarter ended on

3t/031202530106120243il03t202530t0612025
(Audited)(unaudited)(audited)(Unaudited)

Particulars

8 781.561,584.782,772.252,864.36
1 lonsRevenue from 19.3013.1418.76

Other income2 800.862,791.01
Total Income t+23

Ex nses l0 t?7 .363,483.812,27 4.00sumedconialsteraofost MCa.

(4,066.19)(622.88)(l,414.40)(4.72)
c. Changes in inventories

goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-

trade
44.7286.1346.89benefits nsed. Em I 859.84186.31272.53223.t2e. Finance costs

10.594.87f. Depreciation & amortisation expense

213.9438.7387.5130.15g. Other exPenses
15.617

Total cn scs

4

1,385.25138.96264.24
5

Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items

and tax 3-4
7 .2417.1537.03

6 onal items 1,392.49156.1 I301.27
Profit / before tax7

Tax8 331.0339.03230.9169.50Cunent tax 3.882.66
Defened ta,r

r,057.58117.0867.70220.36Profit (Loss) for the Period from

continuin rations -8)

Profi t(loss) from discontin

rations before Tax

uing
l0

rationso

Tax expense of discontin uing
ll

Profi t/(loss) from Discontinuing

erations after tax l0-1 1
t2

1,057.58I 17.0867 .70220.36+12for theProfit / od

ensive IncomeOther Comt4
Items that will not be reclassifed
subse uenll to t or loss

902.82124.332.3175.18Re-measurement gains/ (losses)on
investmentrevalued

lncome tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to t or loss

902.82124.3375.18tax
Other ComPrehensive Income' net of

(Refer Notes Below)

2.03
1,s97.922,866.39

1,812.09

offinished

260.06

20.60

1,458.962,526.712,574.31

292.07

(2.2t)
289.86

9

IJ

<!r"^-



1,960.40241.4170.01295.54Total Comprehensive Income for the
15

2,087 .192,087 .192,087 .192,087 .19l6
Value share Rs. l0/-
Faid-up equity shares capital (Face

Per Share ofRs. 10 each

for continui ons
5.070.s60.321.05Basic
5.070.560.32L05Diluted

Per Share ofRs. l0 each

erations

(for discontinued & continuing

s.070.s60.321.05Basic
5.070.560.32Diluted

l9

Notes:
'I 
)The above financial results were reviewed

on 22nd luly , 2025. The auditor's report doe

by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors

s not have any qualification/ modification.

limited review.

audited

which ubjial pective
ber,

fores1n pectbetweenfi figuresbalanc5202 theare ng guresM3 Sended arch,
3 ssdate uptofigurestu 3ial affinancfull ptoye

toectedswereIESarfo financ vthird uarterond the yeffo then dthe ate qbe2024emD

3) Revenue Recognition

RevenueisrecognizedontransferofthetitleandtheownershiptotheCustomerandwherethereiscertaintyof
realization of PaYments.
01. Jewelry Business:

nJu" i. .".ognized on transfer of ownership which coincides with detivery of Goods to the customers.

02. Real Estate Business:

ifr" i"rp"ry a".ires revenues primarily from sale ofproperties comprising of both commercial and residential

units.TheCompanyrecognisesrevenue"whenitdeterminesthesatisfactionofperformanceobligationsatapointin
timeandsubsequentlyovertimewhentheCompanyhasenforceablerightforpaymentforperformancecompleted
todate,Revenueisrecognisedupontransferofcontrolofpromisedproductstocustomerinanamountthatreflects
the consideration which the Company expects to receive in exchange for those products'

The Company operates in Two Segment l'e Jewellery and Real Estate
4)

mpanys)
S

vS , consotelmLatenfraspace
Company IS

das IND AS 110
F'or LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED

IN : 0247966

Date22,07.2025
Place : Ahmedabad

MT. JAYESHKUMAR CHINULAL SHAH

MANAGING DIRECTOR

*

,".io6 113+14)

18

1.05

2)The figures ofthe quarter
March,2025 and the unaudited published Year to

qSs.^S\P-

SN^



TAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE TIMITED

CIN: 136911Gr2010PLCO59L27

Segment wise Revenue , Results along with the Quaterly Results:

6245.43

2536.13

19.29568

0

70a7.87

496.91

13.14

0

2188.08

583.53

19.30

0.000.00

(Net Sale/lncome from each segment

!hould be disclosed under this head )

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

c. Unallocated

Segment Revenue

ent
Less:

lnter

1

8800.86L597.92279L.O1.2865.39Net Sales / lncome from OPeration

268.4L

1976.67

0.00

2245.r

859.84

87 .24

224.88

t3.74
325.26

L85.31

108.69

428.O7

0.00

s36.76

272.53

384.65

130.55

0.00

515.20

223.72

Segment Results

a. Segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

c. Unallocated

Total

Less:

i. lnterest

2

1385.25138.95264.24292.O7
Total Profit before Tax and Exeption

itmes

6053.24

9901.97

15955.20

4544.76

t959.47

5574.00

6829.00

12403.00

5208.00

1833.00

366.00

4996.00

-2942.68

-4073.26

-70L5.94

-880.30

1799.42

9 r.9.11

2062.38

5872.68

6494.53

10081.51

16576.05

2869.80

6to7 .2t
8977 .Ot

3624.7 4

3974.30

Capital EmploYed

(segment assets-segment Liabilites )

Segment Assets

Gold Sector

Real Estate

Segment Liabilites

Gold Sector

Real Estate

Capital Emploed

a) Gold and Jewellery

b) Real Estate

6504.225362.007935.057599.03Total

Yidr Endediihdeal dii
31',.03.202530t06D0243U03n0253a06n025

(Audited)(anudited)(Audited)(auudiied)
PiiiticrildrSSr.

No

2726.50
737.a6

2.03

1508.48

7942.50

9450.98







LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITED

ICIN: L36911GJ2010PLC059127I
Reg, Oflice: Laxmi House, opp Bandhara no Khancho, M G Ilaveli Road, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad

Coiporate Office: 503 - Venui-Business Atlantis, Near Prahaladnagar Garden, Jodhpur Char Rasta,

Ahmedabad. Ahmadabad Citv, Guiarat' India' 380015

Email: cs.laxmigold@gmail.com

o CON SoLID UNAUD RESULTSAT ITEDEDF
FOR THE UARTER ENDED ON 30 June 2025

In lakh

Previous Year
ended onQuart€r ended on

3y031202530t06t20243UBn02530t06t2025
(Audited)(Unaudited)(audited)(Unaudited)

Particulars

(Refer Notes Below)

8,781.561,584.78I 1'7) )<2,867 .461 Revenue from
19.3013.1418.892.032 Other income

8,800.861,597.922,791.142,869.49+2Total Income3

ses 't0,t27.361,812.093,483.812,27 4.00a. Cost of Materials consumed

(622.88)(1,414.40)(4.72)
c. Changes in inventories of finished

goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-

trade
260.0644.1286.7346.89benefits exd. Em I
860.55186.31271.83223.82e- Finance costs

20.6010.594.87f. Depreciation & amortisation expense

2't5.t3J6. /J88.2230.52g. Other expenses
7,417.511,458.962,526.182,575.37

4

Total
138.96264.36294.12

and tax -4
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items

17.r537 .03(2.21)6 ional itemsExc
1,390.59156.11291.907 Profit / s before tax 5+6

8 Tax
331.0339.03230.9t69.50Current tax

3.882.66Defened tax

1,05s.68117.0867.82222.409
Profit (Loss) for the period from

tionscon

Profi t/(loss) from discontinuing

ons before Taxl0

Tax expense of disconlinuingll

t2
after ta.x l0- I I

Profit(loss) from Discontinuing

1,055.68I17.0867 .82222.40for theProfit / od 9+1213

Other Com rehensive Income14

hems that re;ill nol be reclassiJied

subs to or loss

902.82124.332.3175.1 8Re-measurement gains/ (losses) on

revalued investment

reclassified to fit or loss
income tax relating to items that will be

902.82
na

z.3t /75.18
Other Comprehensive Income, net of
tax

*

STATEMENT

(4,066.r9)

1,3 83.3 5
5

7 .24

301.39



1,958.50241.4170.13Total Comprehensive Income for the

2,087 .192,087.192,087 .19 2,087 .19
Value r share Rs. 10/-
Paid-up equity shares capital (Face

Per Share ofRs. l0 eachEamin

0.56 5.070.321.06Basic
5.070.560.321.06

Per Share ofRs. 10 eachEamin
(for discontinued & continuing
o ons

5.070.560.32
1.06

5.070.560.321.06

19

Diluted

Notes:

l)The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board ofDirectors

on22nd Jr1y,2025. The auditor's report does not have any qualification/ modification'

2)The figures ofthe quarter ended 3l st March,2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respecl of

full financial year upto 3l st March, 2025 and the unaudited published Year to date figures upto 3 I st

December,20i4 bei;g the date ofthe end ofthe third quarter offinancial year respectively which were subjected to

limited review.

3) Rqvenue Recognition

Revenue is recognized on transfer ofthe title and the Ownership to the Customer and where there is certainty of

realization of payments.

01. Jewelry Business:

Revenue is recognized on transfer of ownership which coincides with delivery ofGoods to the customers'

02. Real Estate Business:

The company derives revenues primarity from sale ofproperties comprising ofboth commercial and residential

units. The Company recognises revenue when it determines the salisfaction ofperformance obligations at a point in

time and subsequently over time when the company has enforceable right for payment for performance completed

to date. Revenue is recognised upon transfer of control ofpromised products to customer in an amount that reflects

the consideration which the Company expects to receive in exchange for those products'

Estatand RealI. JeS ent.Two1n ewelleryo4 gmThe peratesCompany

5) The Company is having One Subsidiary Company namety Laxmi Infraspace Private Limited, consolidated is

prepared as per IND AS I l0

or LAXMI GOLDORNA HOUSE LIMITEI)

\
.IAYESHKUMAR CHINULAL SHAH

MANAGING DIRECTOR
IN : 024796

Date 22.07.2025
Place : Ahmedabad

E
E
EI

297.58
Deriod (13+14)

(for continuing operations)

Diluted

Basic

e\^t\N\



TAXMI GOIDORNA HOUSE LIMITED

CIN: t3691lGJ2010Ptco59127

Consolidated Segment wise Revenue, Results along with the quaterly Results:

6245.43

2536.13

19.29568

0

1087.87

496.91

13.14

0

2726.50

140.9 5

2.03

0.00

2188.08

s83.63
19.30

0.00

1

(Net Sale/lncome from each segment

should be disclosed under this head )

a. segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

c. Unallocated

Less:

lnter Segement

Segment Revenue

8800.857597.922797.012869.49Net sales /lncome from Operation

268.41

L975.49

0.00

2243.9

860.55

a7 .24

224.88

L3.74

325.26

186.31

108.69

426.89

0.00

s3s.58

273.24

384.65

L33.29

0.00

s17.93

223.82

Segment Results

a. segment-Gold and Jewellery

b. Segment-Real Estate

C. Unallocated

Total

Less:

i. lnterest

2

1383.35.138.95262.34294.72
Total Profit before Tax and Exeption

itmes

607 4.L5

72002.52

7AO7 6.67

1508.48

10055.95

L1574.43

4565.67

t936.57

5574.00

6829.00

12403.00

5208.00

1833.00

7041.00

366.00

4996.00

-2942.68

-1949.81

-4A92.49

-859.39

3899.97

3040.58

20a3.29

5849.78

6494.53

72206.67

787 0t.20

2869.80

823t.25
11101.05

3624.7 4

3975.47

3

Segment Liabilites
Gold Sector

Real Estate

Capital Emploed

a) Gold and Jewellery

b) Real Estate

6502.245362.007933.077600.15Total

C

Year Ended

Sr:
No

Priticiildis

Ouaiter. ended on

30/06n025 31tffij2A2s 30t06t2024 31.03.2025

(Aud ited) (Audited) (anudited) (Audited)

Capital Employed
(Segment assets-Segment Liabilites )
Segment Assets

Gold Sector

Real Estate

-=:\C,i\r.



 

 

 

 

 

 

To,                         Date: 22-07-2025 

The Manager  

Listing Department,  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 

Mumbai - 400051 

 

Subject: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (D) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016 and SEBI Circular No: 

CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 

 

Ref. No.:- Symbol: LGHL, ISIN: INE258Y01016  

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

In accordance with Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended by the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2016 and SEBI Circular No: CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 

dated 27th May, 2016, we hereby declare that M/s. J.S.SHAH & CO (FRN: 132059W), Statutory 

Auditors of the Company have issued an Limited Review Report with unmodified opinion on 

Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for Quarter ended 30th 

June, 2025 

 

The above is for your kind information and record. 

 

 

Thanking You, 

For, Laxmi Goldorna House Limited 

 

 

 

 

_____________________                   

Mr. Jayeshkumar Chinulal Shah 

Managing Director 

DIN: 02479665 
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